KING COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO.44 32316 148TH AVE SE Auburn, WA 98092

RESOLUTION NO 13-486

Proposing Name Change of District

Background: The District has been doing business as Mountain View Fire & Rescue for 20 years and the public recognizes and identifies the District with the name of Mountain View Fire & Rescue.

The name of Mountain View Fire & Rescue promotes the public interest by making the District more recognizable with the area it serves.

RCW 52.30.060 provides:

The name of a fire protection district shall be changed, as proposed by resolution of the board of fire commissioners of the district, upon the adoption of a resolution approving the change by the county legislative authority of the county in which all, or the largest portion, of a fire protection district is located.

Resolution: NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of King County Fire Protection District No. 44 requests that the name of the District be changed to Mountain View & Rescue and that the King County Council is requested to adopt a resolution formally changing the name of the District.

Adoption: ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of King County Fire Protection District No. 44 on June 25, 2013 the following Commissioners being present and voting:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of King County Fire Protection District No. 44 held on This 25th day of June 2013.

James Farrell, Chair

Resolution 13-486 Name Change of District 62513

F. Dan Bjurstrom

Frederick Westerman

Frederick Heistuman

Home

Robin Mauro

Joanne Seng

Robin Mauro, District Secretary

Board of Commissioners

King County Fire Protection District No. 44